07/15/2022 507387659

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7434585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LESLIE S. JOHNSON	09/02/2015
EZIO BONVINI	09/02/2015
CHIA-YING KAO LAM	09/02/2015
PAUL A. MOORE	09/02/2015
LIQIN LIU	09/02/2015
SCOTT KOENIG	09/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACROGENICS, INC.
Street Address:	9704 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16807514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)825-8975

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3019630717

epatent@ipatlaw.com Email: ALYSSA TAGLIAFERRO **Correspondent Name:** 2200 RESEARCH BLVD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 560

Address Line 4: **ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1301.0116C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA M. TAGLIAFERRO
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa M. Tagliaferro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

PATENT REEL: 060522 FRAME: 0429 507387659

Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment_116P_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page3.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page4.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page5.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page6.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page7.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page8.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page9.tif source=Assignment_116P_executed#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 060522 FRAME: 0430

C8 ASSIGNMENT **20**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Leslie S. Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14411 Poplar Hill Rd., Darnestown, MD 20874;

Ezio Bonvini, a citizen of the United States of America, residing 11136 Powder Horn Dr., Potomac, MD 20854;

Chia-Ying Kao Lam, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 762 Bounty Dr. #6209, Foster City, CA 94404;

Paul A. Moore, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 7013 Old Gate Rd., Bethesda, MD 20852;

Liqin Liu, a citizen of China, residing at 13515 Stonebridge Ter., Germantown, MD 20874;

Scott Koenig, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10901 Ralston Rd., Rockville, MD 20852;

(each an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to **MacroGenics, Inc.**, having a place of business at 9640 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent in the United States of America entitled:

Bi-Specific Monovalent Diabodies That are Capable of Binding CD19 and CD3, and Uses Thereof

which applications for patent are also known as:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/055,695 (filed on September 26, 2014);

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 4

Date: <u>62 Sap 2015</u>	
	Signature of Leslie S. Johnson
Date: <u>02 3EP</u> 2015	Signature of Ezio Bonvini
Date:	Signature of Chia-Ying Kao Lam
Date: 4/2/15	Signature of Paul A. Moore
Date: 9/2/2015	Signature of Liqin Liu
Date: 9/2/2015	Signature of Scott Koenig
State of Maryland))SS:	
County of Carroll	personally appeared LESLIE S. JOHNSON and acknowledged and deed this 2 nd day of 55000, 2015.
Seal Timothy J. Notary Public Carroll C My Commissi - XO-2	MAYER

	State of Maryland)
	O 677 11)SS:
	County of Carroll	Notana Bahlia mana ali
	foregoing instrument to be	yer, Notary Public, personally appeared EZIO BONVINI and acknowledged the
	iorogong manumem to oc	his/her free act and deed this and day of spine, 2015.
		Marine Marine
		1 TIMOTHY J. MAYER
	Seal	Notary Public-Maryland Carroll County
- {		My Commission Expires
- P - 1 ₄		X Shide 13 A Y O
	State of California)
	en .)SS:
	County of	
	Before me,	, Notary Public, personally appeared CHIA-YING KAO LAM and
	acknowledged the foregoin	ng instrument to be his/her free act and deed this day of, 2015.
	Seal	
	N. 1000	
	State of Maryland)
	·)SS:
	County of Carroll)
	Before me, Timothy J. May	yer, Notary Public, personally appeared PAUL A. MOORE and acknowledged the
	foregoing instrument to be	his/her free act and deed this word day of Sestiman, 2015.
		The National Control of the Control
		100 Marie Ma
		TIMOTHY J. MAYER Notary Public-Maryland
	Seal	A Carroll County &
		My Commission Expires
	State of Manual and	
	State of Maryland) Ngg.
	County of Carroll)SS:
		Notan Dublic mannerally and INTONNINTY
	instrument to be higher for	yer, Notary Public, personally appeared LIQIN LIU and acknowledged the foregoing e act and deed this $\frac{2^{N_0}}{2^N}$ day of $\frac{N_0}{N_0}$, 2015.
	monument to be made He	e act and deed this 2/2 day of 2/3/2/2, 2015.
		8
		The a second
	Seal	TIMOTHY V) MAYER
		§ NotalA Enplic-Markisuo §.
	of the second of the second	Carroll County My Commission Expires
		Level of the state

State of Maryland)		
)SS:		
County of Carroll)		
Before me, Timothy J. Ma	yer, Notary Public, persona	lly appeared SCOTT KOENIG as	nd acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be	his/her free act and deed th	is <u>211</u> day of <u>511, , , 2</u> 0	
en e		3	
	-TU 1 K		
	WHOMIT	9 BAAYER	
Seal	Motary Publ	ic-Maryland 🖁	
	ll Carroll	County sion Expires	
	Wy Confine		
	Accountation of the Party of th	Sec. (1997)	

OF ASSIGNMENT DO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of

Leslie S. Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14411 Poplar Hill Rd., Damestown, MD 20874;

Ezio Bonvini, a citizen of the United States of America, residing 11136 Powder Horn Dr., Potomac, MD 20854;

Chia-Ying Kao Lam, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 762 Bounty Dr. #6209, Foster City, CA 94404;

Paul A. Moore, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 7013 Old Gate Rd., Bethesda, MD 20852;

Liqin Liu, a citizen of China, residing at 13515 Stonebridge Ter., Germantown, MD 20874;

Scott Koenig, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10901 Ralston Rd., Rockville, MD 20852;

(each an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9640 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent in the United States of America entitled:

Bi-Specific Monovalent Diabodies That are Capable of Binding CD19 and CD3, and Uses Thereof

which applications for patent are also known as:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/055,695 (filed on September 26, 2014);

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date:	Signature of Leslie S. Johnson
Date:	Signature of Ezio Bonvini
Date: 9/2/2015	Signature of Chia-Ying Kao Lam
Date:	Signature of Paul A. Moore
Date:	Signature of Liqin Liu
Date:	Signature of Scott Koenig
State of Maryland))SS: County of Carroll) Before me, Timothy J. Mayer, Notary Public, public foregoing instrument to be his/her free act a	personally appeared LESLIE S. JOHNSON and acknowledged and deed this day of, 2015.
Seal	

State of Maryland County of Carroll Before me, Timothy J. Mayer, N))SS:) lotary Public, personally a	ppeared EZIO BONVINI and	I acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his/he	er free act and deed this	day of, 28	015.
Seal			
State of California County of Before me, acknowledged the foregoing issets))SS:) Notary Public, purposes to be his/her free a	ersonally appeared CHIA-VI ct and deed this day of	NG KAO LAM and . 2015.
Seai			adenoistedgemen
State of Maryland County of Carroll Refore me. Timesthy I. Marse M.))SS:)		
Before me, Timothy J. Mayer, No foregoing instrument to be his/her	rary Public, personally ap	peared PAUL A. MOORE an day of, 201	id acknowledged the IS
Seal			
State of Maryland))\$\$:		
County of Carroll Before me, Timothy J. Mayer, Not instrument to be his/her free act an) tary Public, personally am	peared LIQIN LIU and acknown	wledged the foregoing
Seal			

State of Maryland	
)SS:
County of Carroll)
Before me, Timothy J. Mayer, Notary P	ublic, personally appeared SCOTT KOENIG and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his/her free	act and deed this day of, 2015.
* *	
Seal	

This certificate is attached to a page document dealing with/entitle	a Assign went o	ınd de
--	-----------------	--------

ated <u>N/A</u>

California ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the

Signature_

individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California	
County of San Makee	
on <u>Sept 2 2015</u>	before me,
Lin Cashellanos, Notary	
personally appeared <u>Uia Yiua Kao</u> <u>Aua</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	KIM CASTELLANOS COMM.# 2107301 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 29, 2019

Rev. 2014-2015

PATENT REEL: 060522 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 07/15/2022